municipal taxes and foster greater community engagement. 

The resutts of the campaign were encouraging, with a significant number of 
people coming forward to contribute the special tax collection drive, ultimately 
resulting in the collection of Rs. 7,67,036/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty Seven 
Thousand and Thirty Six only) in municipal taxes. 

Collection Drive 

The coming Saturday 14/02/2026 Ward No. 21 (Community Hall 
Brookshabad ) to collect all municipal taxes. 

The municipai authorities expressed their gratitude to the citízens for their 
prompt response and active participation, which greatly contributed to the success of